

Mobile: 80016 45635, 78720 60777 E-mail: shreybuilders2020@gmail.com

Date	:	
Character State Control		

To, The Pradhan Malandighi Gram Panchayat Vill & PO: Kuldiha, Durgapur-713212 Paschim Bardhaman, WB

> Subject: Commencement of construction of project "SHREY APARTMENT PHASE 2" (G+5) under Malandighi Gram Panchayat, Vill & PO: Kuldiha, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman as per vide Memo No. MGP/862/2022 Dt. 21/09/2022 and Paschim Bardhaman Zill Parishand Memo No. 3879/PSBZP Date: 02/11/2022

Sir/Madam

We hereby intimate you that we are starting Constructions of Project (i.e. "SHREY APARTMENT" (G+5) from 1st November 2022, project location at Arrah Kalinagar, PO: Arrah, PS: Kanksa, Pin-713212, at Mouza: Arrah, J.L. No. 091, R.S. Plot No. 1586, R.S. Khatian No. NA, L.R. Plot No. 2022, L.R. Khatian No. 4712 under the jurisdiction of Malandighi Gram Panchayat, PS: Kanksa, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal, India.

Kindly keep this letter for your record as ready reference.

For SHREY BUILDERS

SHREY BUILDERS Priton Mondal

Malandighi Gram Panci Kuldina, Durgapur-7

Branch Office : C/15, Iman Kalyan Sarani, Near 1500 More, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713212 Regd. Office : Raghunathchak, Ballavpur, Raniganj, PIN - 713323